Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch		01/17/2008	Banking
obo 7 to, otalillora Branon		01/17/2000	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ply Gem Pacific Windows Corporation	
Street Address:	185 Platt Clay Way	
Internal Address:	c/o Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	
City:	Kearney	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64060	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2793042	NEWBRIDGE
Registration Number:	2030412	THERMAFLECT
Registration Number:	1882959	DEVON WINDOWS
Registration Number:	2054058	BRYN MAWR
Registration Number:	1985727	NEW CASTLE
Registration Number:	1988595	SOMERTON
Registration Number:	2968273	MONTCLAIRE
Serial Number:	77008580	CERTAQUOTE
Serial Number:	77209829	WINDOWRIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0603

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0915

900100699

2793042

JU UPC\$ H

Phone: 2123733603

Email: alee@paulweiss.com, lsilber@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay N. Silber

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17556/011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay N. Silber
Signature:	/lindsaynsilber/
Date:	03/04/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ply Gem TRADEMARK RELEASE#page1.tif source=Ply Gem TRADEMARK RELEASE#page2.tif source=Ply Gem TRADEMARK RELEASE#page3.tif source=Ply Gem TRADEMARK RELEASE#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0916

RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS (the "Release"), dated as January 17, 2008 is made by UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("Agent") for the financial institutions party to that certain Fifth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement of Ply Gem Industries, Inc., dated as of February 12, 2004, first amended and restated as of March 3, 2004, second amended and restated as of August 27, 2004, third amended and restated as of February 24, 2006, fourth amended and restated as of October 31, 2006 and further amended and restated as of April 5, 2007, among Ply Gem Industries, Inc. ("Ply Gem"), the financial institutions party thereto and Agent (the "Credit Agreement"), in favor of PLY GEM PACIFIC WINDOWS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning set forth in or incorporated by reference into the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a Trademark U.S. Security Agreement, dated as of October 3, 2007 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of December 5, 2007 at Reel 003672, Frame 0011, pursuant to which Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in certain trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks, and Agent has agreed to do so, in connection with a permitted Asset Sale pursuant to Section 6.06(b) of the Credit Agreement and a subsequent release of Pledged Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) pursuant to Section 11.4 of that certain Amended and Restated U.S. Security Agreement, dated as of February 12, 2004, as amended and restated as of March 3, 2004 and October 31, 2006, and as further amended and restated as of April 5, 2007, by and among Ply Gem, the guarantors party thereto and Agent (the "Security Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

Doc#: US1:5136699v5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0917 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent

Name: Mary E. Bvans

Title: Associate Director

Name: David B. Julie

Title: Associate Director

Doc#: US1:5136699v5

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

)ss: Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD
)

On this 16th day of January, 2008, before me personally came Mary E. Evans and David B. Julie, to me known to be the persons who signed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and state that they are the Associate Directors of UBS AG, Stamford Branch; they signed the instrument in the name of UBS AG, Stamford Branch; and Mary E. Evans and David B. Julie had the authority to sign the instrument on behalf of UBS AG, Stamford Branch.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My commission expires 02/28/2011

Doc#: US1:5136699v5

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADIMARK + F
Ply Gem Pacific Windows Corporation	2,793,042	NEWBRIDGE (STYLIZED)
Ply Gem Pacific Windows Corporation	2,030,412	THERMAFLECT
Ply Gem Pacific Windows Corporation	1,882,959	DEVON WINDOWS & Design
Ply Gem Pacific Windows Corporation	2,054,058	BRYN MAWR
Ply Gem Pacific Windows Corporation	1,985,727	NEW CASTLE
Ply Gem Pacific Windows Corporation	1,988,595	SOMERTON
Ply Gem Pacific Windows Corporation	2,968,273	MONTCLAIRE

Trademark Applications:

OWNER	APPEICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Ply Gem Pacific Windows Corporation	77/008,580	CERTAQUOTE
Ply Gem Pacific Windows Corporation	77/209,829	WINDOWRIGHT

Doc#: US1:5136699v5

RECORDED: 03/04/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0920